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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/23-continued 
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Tariff 
Item 

73.11.051 
Deter'n 

73.11.051 
Deter'n 

73.12.002 
Whole Item 
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Whole Item 
73.12.012 
Whole.Item 
73.12.012 
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73.13.0ll 
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Whole Item 
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Whole Item 
73.14.000 
Whole Itell 
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Whole Item 
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Whole Item 
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Whole Item 
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73.15.069 
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Whole Item 
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Whole Item 
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73.15.lll 
Whole Item 
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73.15.141 
Whole Item 
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Whole Item 
73.18.009 
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Whole Item 
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Whole Item 
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Whola Item 
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Whole Item 
73.20.032 
Whole Item 

73.20.058 
Whole Item 

Description of Goods 

Steel, equal angles, hot rolled 25mm x 25mm to 40mm x 40 mm 
by 5mm or 6mm thick, 50mm x 50mm to less than 80mm x 80mm 
by 5mm to 13mm thick, and steel channels, hot rolled 
7S- x 3S- x 6.7 kg/m 

Steel, equal angles, hot rolled 25mm x 25mmto 40mm x 40 mm 
by 5mm or 6mm thick, 50mm x 50mm to less than 80mm x 80mm 
by 5mm to 13lIIII thick, and steel channels, hot rolled 
7S- x 3S- x 6.7 kg/m 

Hoop and strip, of iron or steel, hot-rolled or 
cold-rolled: Galvanised 
Hoop and strip, of iron or steel, bot-rolled or 
cold-rolled: Worked 
Hoop and strip, of iron or steel, bot-rolled or 
cold-rolled: Worked 
Hoop and strip, of iron or steel, hot·rolled or 
cold-rolled: Worked 
Sheets and plates, of iron or steel, bot-rolled or 
cold-rolled: Otber: Galvanised: Worked: Corrugated but 
not further worked 
Sheets and plates, etc: Other 
Sheets and plates, etc: Other 
Sbeets and plates, etc: Otber 
Sbeets and plates, etc: Other: Galvanised: 
Other than worked: Coiled 
Sheets and plates, etc: Other 
Other tban worked: Coiled 
Iron or steel wire, wbetber or not coated, but not insulated 

Iron or steel wire, whether or not coated, but not insulated 

Ingots, blooms, bi llets, slabs, sbeet bars and roughly 
forged pieces : higb carbon 
Sheets and plates and universal plates: etc,: corrugated 
but not further worked 
Sheets and plates and universal plates, etc: Other 

Sheets and plates and universal plates, etc: Otber 

Sheets and plates and universal plates, etc: Other 

Sheets and plates and universal plates, etc: Other than 
worked: Otber 
Alloy steel, etc: Hoop and strip: Worked 

Alloy steel, etc: Hoop and strip: Worked 

Alloy steel, etc: Hoop and strip: Worked 

Alloy steel, etc: Hoop and strip: Galvanised: Coiled, 
153mm and over in width 
Alloy steel, etc: Wire: High carbon 

Alloy steel, etc: Wire: High carbon 

Tubes and pipes, of cast iron 

Tubes and pipes, of cast iron 

Tubes and pipes, of cast iron 

Seamless bollow bar 
Tubes and pipes, etc: Other 

Tubes and pipes, etc: Other 

Tubes and pipes, etc: Other 

Tube and pipe fittings (for example, joints, elbows, 
unions and flanges), of iron or steel: Screwed 
Tube and pipe fittings (for example, joints, elbows, 
unions and flanges), of iron or steel: Screwed 
Tube and pipe fittings (for example, joints, elbows, 
unions and flanges), of iron or steel: Screwed 
Tube and pipe fittings, etc Unscrewed: Cast iron 

Tube and pipe fittings, etc. Unscrewed: Stainless steel: 
Of a nominal internal diameter not exceeding 102mm 
Tube and pipe fittings, etc. Unscrewed: 
Stainless steel: Of a nominal internal 
diameter exceeding 102mm 
Tube and pipe fittings, etc: Other 

Rates of Duty 
Norma I Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

25 

25 

5 

Pac Free 
Aul 5 
Can 15 
LDC 15 
LLDC Free 
Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Can 15 
LDC 15 
LLDC Free 
Pac Free 
Aul Free 33 

Aul 10 33 

Aul 5 33 

Aul Free 33 

Aul Free 33 

Aul 10 33 
Aul 5 33 
Aul Free 33 
Aul Free 33 

Aul Free 33 

Aul 5 33 

Aul Free 33 

Aul Free 33 

Aul Free 33 

Aul 10 33 

Aul 5 33 

Aul Free 33 

Aul Free 33 

Aul 10 33 

Aul 5 33 

Aul Free 33 

Aul Free 33 

Aul 5 33 

Aul Free 33 

Aul 10 33 

Aul 5 33 

Aul Free 33 

Aul Free 99 
Aul 10 33 

Aul 5 33 

Aul Free 33 

Aul 10 33 

Aul 5 33 

Aul Free 33 

Aul Free 33 

Aul Free 33 

Aul Free 33 

Aul Free 33 

Ref. 
No. 

683041C 

683042A 

683043K 

683044H 

683045F 

683046D 

683047B 

683048L 
683049J 
683050B 
683051L 

683052J 

683053G 

683054E 

683055C 

683056A 

683057K 

683058H 

683059F 

683060K 

683061H 

683062F 

683063D 

683064B 

683065L 

683066J 

683067G 

683068E 

683069C 

603319K 
6830700 

683071E 

683072C 

683073A 

683074K 

683075H 

683076F 

683077D 

683078B 

683079L 

No. 98 

Effective 
From To 

7/87 6/88 

7/88 

7/87 

7/87 

7/88 

1/89 

7/87 

7/87 
7/88 
1/89 
7/87 

7/87 

7/87 

7/88 

7/87 

6/88 

12/88 

7/87 

6/88 
12/88 

7/87 

7/87 

6/88 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 6/88 

7/88 12/88 

1/89 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 6/88 

7/88 12/88 

1/89 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 6/88 

7/88 

7/87 6/88 

7/88 12/88 

1/89 

3/87 
7/87 6/88 

7/88 12/88 

1/89 

7/87 6/88 

7/88 12/88 

1/89 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 7/87 


