Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/23—continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
Ю	73.11.051 Deter'n	Steel, equal angles, hot rolled 25mm x 25mm to 40mm x 40 mm by 5mm or 6mm thick, 50mm x 50mm to less than 80mm x 80mm by 5mm to 13mm thick, and steel channels, hot rolled 76mm x 38mm x 6.7 kg/m	25	Pac Free Aul 5 Can 15 LDC 15 LLDC Free	••	683041C	7/87	6/88
Ю	73.11.051 Deter'n	Steel, equal angles, hot rolled 25mm x 25mm to 40mm x 40 mm by 5mm or 6mm thick, 50mm x 50mm to less than 80mm x 80mm by 5mm to 13mm thick, and steel channels, hot rolled	25	Pac Free Aul Free Can 15 LDC 15	••	683042A	7/88	••
		76mm x 38mm x 6.7 kg/m		LLDC Free Pac Free				
10	73.12.002 Whole Item	Hoop and strip, of iron or steel, hot-rolled or cold-rolled: Galvanised		Aul Free		683043K	7/87	7/87
10	73.12.012 Whole Item	Hoop and strip, of iron or steel, hot-rolled or cold-rolled: Worked		Aul 10	33	683044H	7/87	6/88
10	73.12.012 Whole Item	Hoop and strip, of iron or steel, hot-rolled or cold-rolled: Worked		Aul 5	33	683045F		12/88
10	73.12.012 Whole Item	Hoop and strip, of iron or steel, hot-rolled or cold-rolled: Worked			33	683046D	1/89	
Ю	73.13.011 Whole Item	Sheets and plates, of iron or steel, hot-rolled or cold-rolled: Other: Galvanised: Worked: Corrugated but not further worked		Aul Free	33	683047B	7/87	7/87
Ю	73.13.019	Sheets and plates, etc: Other		Aul 10	33	683048L	7/87	6/88
	73.13.019	Sheets and plates, etc: Other		Aul 5	33	683049J		12/88
10 10	73.13.019 73.13.021	Sheets and plates, etc: Other Sheets and plates, etc: Other: Galvanised:		Aul Free Aul Free	33 33	683050B 683051L	1/89 7/87	 7/87
Ю	Whole Item 73.13.029	Other than worked: Coiled Sheets and plates, etc: Other		Aul Free	33	683052J	7/87	7/87
Ю	Whole Item 73.14.000	Other than worked: Coiled Iron or steel wire, whether or not coated, but not insulated		Aul 5	33	683053G	7/87	6/88
Ю	Whole Item 73.14.000	Iron or steel wire, whether or not coated, but not insulated		Aul Free	33	683054E	7/88	
Ю	Whole Item 73.15.001	Ingots, blooms, billets, slabs, sheet bars and roughly		Aul Free	33	683055C	7/87	7/87
0	Whole Item 73.15.061	forged pieces : high carbon Sheets and plates and universal plates: etc,: corrugated		Aul Free	33	683056A	7/87	7/87
0	Whole Item 73.15.069	but not further worked Sheets and plates and universal plates, etc: Other		Aul 10	33	683057K	7/87	6/88
0	Whole Item 73.15.069	Sheets and plates and universal plates, etc: Other		Aul 5	33	683058Н	7/88	12/88
	Whole Item 73.15.069	Sheets and plates and universal plates, etc: Other		Aul Free	33	683059F	1/89	
Ю	Whole Item 73.15.079	Sheets and plates and universal plates, etc: Other than		Aul Free	33	683060K	7/87	7/87
0	Whole Item 73.15.101	worked: Other Alloy steel, etc: Hoop and strip: Worked		Aul 10	33	683061H	7/87	6/88
10	Whole Item 73.15.101	Alloy steel, etc: Hoop and strip: Worked		Aul 5	33	683062F	7/88	12/88
Ю	Whole Item 73.15.101	Alloy steel, etc: Hoop and strip: Worked		Aul Free	33	683063D	1/89	••
0	Whole Item 73.15.111	Alloy steel, etc: Hoop and strip: Galvanised: Coiled,		Aul Free	33	683064B	7/87	7/87
Ю	Whole Item 73.15.141	153mm and over in width Alloy steel, etc: Wire: High carbon		Aul 5	33	683065L	7/87	6/88
10	Whole Item 73.15.141	Alloy steel, etc: Wire: High carbon		Aul Free	33	683066J	7/88	
Ю	Whole Item 73.17.000	Tubes and pipes, of cast iron		Aul 10	33	683067G	7/87	6/88
Ю	Whole Item 73.17.000	Tubes and pipes, of cast iron		Aul 5	33	683068E	7/88	12/88
Ю	Whole Item 73.17.000	Tubes and pipes, of cast iron		Aul Free	33	683069C	1/89	
v	Whole Item	Saamlaga hallaw har	5	Aul Eroo	99	603319K	3/87	
K O	73.18.009 73.18.009	Seamless hollow bar Tubes and pipes, etc: Other	3	Aul Free Aul 10	33	683070G	7/87	6/88
0	Whole Item 73.18.009	Tubes and pipes, etc: Other		Aul 5	33	683071E	7/88	12/88
0	Whole Item 73.18.009	Tubes and pipes, etc: Other		Aul Free	33	683072C	1/89	
0	Whole Item 73.20.003	Tube and pipe fittings (for example, joints, elbows,		Aul 10	33	683073A	7/87	6/88
10	Whole Item 73.20.003	unions and flanges), of iron or steel: Screwed Tube and pipe fittings (for example, joints, elbows,		Aul 5	33	683074K	7/88	12/88
0	Whole Item 73.20.003	unions and flanges), of iron or steel: Screwed Tube and pipe fittings (for example, joints, elbows,		Aul Free	33	683075H	1/89	
0	Whole Item 73.20.017	unions and flanges), of iron or steel: Screwed Tube and pipe fittings, etc Unscrewed: Cast iron		Aul Free	33	683076F	7/87	7/87
0	Whole Item 73.20.029	Tube and pipe fittings, etc. Unscrewed: Stainless steel:		Aul Free	33	683077D	7/87	7/87
Ю	Whole Item 73.20.032	Of a nominal internal diameter not exceeding 102mm Tube and pipe fittings, etc. Unscrewed:		Aul Free	33	683078B	7/87	7/87
	Whole Item	Stainless steel: Of a nominal internal diameter exceeding 102mm						
	73.20.058	Tube and pipe fittings, etc: Other		Aul Free		683079L	7/87	7/87